





भारतीय अक्षय ऊर्जा विकास संस्था लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का प्रतिष्ठान) Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : तीसरी मंजिल, अगरत क्रान्ति भवन, भीकाएजी कामा जेस, नई दिल्ली-110066 मारत Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhkaiji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066 INDIA दूरमाप/Phone : +91-11-26717400-12 फैक्स : +91-11-26717416 ई-मेल/E-mail : cmd@ireda.in

वेवसाईट / Website : www.ireda.in CIN : L65100DL1987GOI027265

Ref No: CACS/Sectt./efile 4571

दिनांक : 13 अप्रैल 2024 Date: April 13 2024

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड,	बीएसई लिमिटेड,
एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, सी/1,जी ब्लॉक,	पहली मंजिल, फिरोज जीजीभॉय टावर्स, दलाल स्ट्रीट,
बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई),मुंबई -400051	काला घोड़ा, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400001
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,	1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort,
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400001
Symbol- IREDA	Scrip Code- 544026
ISIN:- INE202E01016	

Sub:- Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Compliance Certificate for the year ended March 31, 2024 duly signed by both i.e. IREDA ("the Company") and the below mentioned Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("the RTA") is attached herewith for your reference and records.

For Equity:- M/s Link Intime India Private Limited.

For Bonds/Debentures:- M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, M/s KFin Technologies Limited and M/s RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd.

कृपया इसे अपने रिकॉर्ड में लें। You are requested to please take the same on record.

धन्यवाद,

Thanking You,

भारतीय अक्षय ऊर्जा विकास संस्था लिमिटेड के लिए। For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited

EKTA MADAN

एकता मदान कंपनी सचिव

Ekta Madan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, कोर-4ए, ईस्ट कोर्ट, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोदी रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110003 भारत Regd. Office : 1st Floor, Core-4A, East Court, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 INDIA दूरभाष / Phone : +91-11-24682206-19 फैक्स / Fax : +91-11-24682202









CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE PROVISIONS OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT), REGULATIONS, 2015.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, Link Intime India Private Limited (Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000004058) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) and handing all activities in relation to physical and electronic Equity Share transfer facility (Dematerialization and Rematerialisation) and maintaining related documents/Correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the company as per the Regulations.

For Link Intime India Private Ltd



Digitally signed by ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY DN: c=IN, o=Personal, pseudonym=0DB505944A6F355DD FD8298786CC1B50BB826A98, 25.4 20=d4801a460b3706325bd 635667db23698dc31cfc6d998f45c3 b82e1532c559, postalCode=421202, st=Maharashta, serialNumber=C530A3C03FD8CED8 D7DB26A04F4D14EEAEACC91745E9 F70E1BBA79D886AA3A04, cn=ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY Date: 2024.04.13 14:40:46 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited



Name:- Ekta Madan Designation:- Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, कोर-4ए, ईस्ट कोर्ट, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोदी रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110003 भारत Regd. Office : 1st Floor, Core-4A, East Court, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 INDIA दूरभाष / Phone : +91-11-24682206-19 फैक्स / Fax : +91-11-24682202

<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE PROVISIONS OF SEBI</u> (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT), REGULATIONS, 2015.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, Link Intime India Private Limited (Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000004058) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) and handing all activities in relation to physical and electronic Bonds transfer facility (Dematerialization and Rematerialisation) for the "IREDA Bonds Series III B, V-B, VII-A, VII-B, VIII, IX-A, IX-B, X, XI-A, XII-A, XII-B, XII-C, XII-D, XIII (Public and Private Issue)", and Series XIV C (Private Placement)", and maintaining related documents/Correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the company as per the Regulations.

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

ASHOK	Digitally signed by ASH0K SOMAPPA SHETY Dit c-H0, o-Personal, perudomy-moD8559446/135300/DB28978 4CC 18508826498, 230986-11-6cd99845-c183-0153-2559, 230986-11-6cd99845-c183-0153-2559, 230986-11-6cd99845-c183-0159-0159, 230986-11-6cd99845-c183-0159-0159, 23042-01-6cd99845-c183-0159-0159, 23042-01-6259, 23042-0159-0159, 23042-01-6259, 23042-0159, 23042-0159, 23042-01-6259, 23042-0159
SOMAPP	
A SHETTY	

Authorised Signatory

Place:

Date:

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Ltd.



Ekta Madan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date:

<u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE PROVISIONS OF SEBI</u> (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT), REGULATIONS, 2015.

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, KFin Technologies Limited (Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) and handing all activities in relation to physical and electronic Bonds transfer facility (Dematerialization and Rematerialisation) for the "IREDA Tax Free Bonds Series XIV Tranche 1A, 2A, 3A, 1B, 2B and 3B (Public Issue), IREDA Taxable Green Bonds Series VI-A and VI-B (Private Placement), GOI Fully Serviced Bonds-Series I, I-A and I-B (Private Placement)" and maintaining related documents/Correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the company as per the Regulations.

For KFin Technologies Ltd.

KVSGopala Digitally signed by K VSGopala Krishna Krishna Date: 2024.04.13 14:27:21 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory

Place:

Date:

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Ltd.



Ekta Madan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date:

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE PROVISIONS OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT), REGULATIONS, 2015.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.3.2024

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, RCMC SHARE REGISTRY PVT LTD. (Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000429) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) and handing all activities in relation to physical and electronic Bonds transfer facility (Dematerialization and Rematerialisation) for the IREDA Unsecured Taxable Bonds Series XV-Tranche A, B, C, D, E, E, F, G and H and maintaining related documents/Correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the company as per the Regulations.

For RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Date: 05.04.2024

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Ltd.



Ekta Madan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: New Delhi Date: